## INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT Between

Camas School District No. 117 841 NE 22<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Camas, WA 98607

and

## Washougal School District No. 112-6 4855 Evergreen Way Washougal, WA 98671

In consideration of the promises and conditions contained herein, Camas School District and Washougal School District mutually agree as follows:

- 1. The services to be rendered by the Washougal School District to the satisfaction of the Camas School District Superintendent/Designee are:
  - 1.1 To provide office space and support for Community Education activities for the Camas School District for the 2009-10 school year.
  - To invoice the Camas School District monthly for \$500.00 for office space and support as outlined in 1.1 above.
- 2. The responsibilities of the Camas School District are:
  - 2.1 To pay \$500.00/ month to the Washougal School District for office space and support as outlined in 1.1 above.
- 3. This written agreement constitutes the mutual agreement of Washougal School District and Camas School District in whole. No alteration or variation of the terms of this Agreement and no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, unless made in writing between the parties hereto, shall be binding.

CAMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT	WASHOUGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
By	By
Superintendent	Superintendent
Signed this day of	Signed this day of
, 2009	, 2009
Please return four signed copies to:	Cassi Marshall, Administrative Assistant

4855 Evergreen Way Washougal, WA 98671